(R-2001-1372)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 294755 ADOPTED ON APR 1 6 2001

WHEREAS, on February 28, 2001, the Real Estate Assets Department submitted an application to the Development Services Department for environmental review of the acquisition of easements for the South San Diego Pipeline No 2, Reach A and B, and

WHEREAS, the matter was set for a public hearing to be conducted by the City Council, and

WHEREAS, the matter was heard by the City Council on _____, and _____, and

WHEREAS, the City Council by Resolution No R-291187, adopted on January 19, 1999, certified Final Environmental Impact Report, LDR No 98-0043, SCH No 98011044, a copy of which is on file in the Development Services Department, and

WHEREAS, in connection with the consideration of the approval of the transfer and expenditure of funds for the acquisition of easements for the South San Diego Pipeline No 2, Reach A and B, the City Council considered the issues discussed in the Final Environmental Impact Report, LDR No 98-0043, SCH No 98011044, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the information contained in the final document, including any comments received during the public review process, has been reviewed and considered by this Council and it is determined that no substantial changes or new information of substantial importance within the meaning of CEQA Guideline section 15162 would warrant any additional environmental review in connection with approval of

the property acquisition for easement purposes for the South San Diego Pipeline No 2, Reach A and B

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk is directed to file a Notice of

Determination for Final Environmental Impact Report, LDR No 98-0043, SCH No 98011044

APPROVED CASEY GWINN, City Attorney

By Debra J Bevier

Deputy City Attorney

DJB lc

04/11/01

Or Dept REA

R-2001-1372

Form=eirprev frm